

**Surinder Singh and others Vs. State of HP & Ors**

**CWP No. 5642 of 2024**

**07.01.2025 Present:** Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 9-State.

Mr. Rangil Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.10.

Reply has not been filed. As prayed for, be filed within six weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

January 07, 2025  
(*R.Atal*)